

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL (FA) NO. 256 OF 2019

[Nirupa d/o Prabhakar Ladke Vs. Western Coal Fields Ltd.]
with

FIRST APPEAL (FA) NO. 258 OF 2019

[Santosh S/o Narayan Dhumane Vs. Western Coal Fields Ltd.]
with

FIRST APPEAL (FA) NO. 304 OF 2019

[Ramchandra s/o Namdeo Awari Vs. Western Coal Fields Ltd.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri G. D. Asole, Advocate for the appellants in appeal all
appeals
Shri M. R. Chandurkar, Advocate for the respondent in FA
No.256/19

CORAM : M. G. GIRATKAR, J.

DATE : 08/08/2019

Heard learned Counsel Shri Asole for the appellants
and Shri M. R. Chandurkar, learned Counsel for the
respondent in First Appeal No. 256/2019

None appeared for the respondents in other
matters.

Admit.

Shri M. R. Chandurkar, learned Counsel waives
notice for respondent in First Appeal No. 256/2019.

Call R & P.

JUDGE

SMGate